2026 State Divisional Championships

Team Results

Feb 18, 2026

Rank Gym
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Women /7 HS / All Ages

1 Trumbull HS

2110
2106
2111
2108
2114
2113
2101
2109

Sara Renda

Jayla Wright
Tessa Chamberlin
Ritika Allade
Kayla Algeri

Carly Murphy

Ava Buswell

Sally Pelligra

2 Southington HS

2309
2313
2305
2308
2312
2302

Lily Reed

Taylor Cooley
Ermioni Petrosky
Kacie Riddle
Szabina Leval
Caroline Hlavac

3 Norwich Free Academy

2205
2202
2201
2204

Trinity Ambruso
Gabriella Rorke
Allison Wojnar
Payton Contino

4 Fairfield Ludlowe HS

2611
2610
2603
2609
2602
2612

Sarah Smeraglino
Olivia Brantley
Claire Korchinski
Nura Mathema
Ava Leykikh
Teagan Weber

5 Staples HS

2508
2505
2507
2501
2514
2515

Hannah Bitsky
Eloise Arber
Georgia Eno
Alessandra Sedrak
Mia Cochran
Sarah Arango

Session: 2
Team Score I I I ' ‘ .
* 143.900 35.975 35.550 35.475 36.900
2 1 1 1
9.350 9.250
9.225 9.200
8.925 8.925 9.225 9.350
8.475
9.275 8.775
8.800
8.550 8.700 9.100
8.775
* 138.100 35.075 33.625 33.850 35.550
3 2 2 3
9.250 8.900 8.200 9.300
9.100 8.775 9.300 9.000
8.375 8.000
8.350 8.400
8.650 8.350 8.850
7.300
* 137.975 36.025 31.700 33.400 36.850
1 3 3 2
9.375 8.650 9.400 9.600
9.200 8.450 7.925 9.150
8.850 8.250 8.650 9.250
8.600 6.350 7.425 8.850
* 128.275 34.325 27.700 32.150 34.100
4 7 4 4
9.150 8.350 8.700 9.350
8.525 7.350 8.000
8.400 6.150 8.650 8.350
8.250 7.450
7.000 8.400
6.200
* 126.100 32.875 30.000 31.825 31.400
7 5 5 7
8.550 7.800 8.700 7.800
8.150 7.700 7.400
8.150
8.025 6.900
7.900 8.025 7.700
7.400 7.400 8.500
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6 Norwalk HS

2701
2706
2704
2707
2702

Caitlin Eckert

Maya Sebastian
Laura Rosas Serrano
Samantha Sargeant
Ciara O'Malley

7 Darien HS

2805
2804
2803
2802
2808
2801

Kayla Koproski
Courtney Timmeny
Avery Hanson
Avery Kopec
Natalie Treacy
Addi Tyler

8 Glastonbury HS

2402
2411
2401
2417
2414
2407
2405
2403

Alexandria Coutu
Isabel Rodriguez
Abagail Pearlman
Sabriya Al Namani
Lillian Wilansky
Emerald Levesque
Ava Mears
Arabella Quast

Session: 2
Team Score I I I ' ‘ .
* 124.250 33.325 30.200 30.525 30.200
5 4 7 8
8.675 7.800 6.950
8.475 7.600 7.800 8.250
8.325 7.400 8.575 7.950
7.850 7.400 7.200 7.200
6.800
* 123.575 32.125 28.350 30.900 32.200
8 6 6 6
8.500 7.350 7.900 8.550
8.125 7.450 7.050 8.450
7.800 6.950 8.900
7.700 6.600 7.850
7.050
7.350
* 123.075 33.275 27.200 29.850 32.750
6 8 8 5
8.550 6.900 7.325 8.150
8.275
8.250 6.700
8.200 6.100 7.625 8.100
7.500 7.650
7.250
8.350
8.150
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