

2026 State Divisional Championships

Team Results

Feb 18, 2026

Page: 1
 Printed: 2/22/2026 11:14:39 AM
 Women / HS / All Ages
 Session: 2

Rank	Gym	Team	Score				
1	Trumbull HS	*	143.900	35.975 2	35.550 1	35.475 1	36.900 1
	2110	Sara Renda		9.350			9.250
	2106	Jayla Wright		9.225			9.200
	2111	Tessa Chamberlin		8.925	8.925	9.225	9.350
	2108	Ritika Allade		8.475			
	2114	Kayla Algeri			9.275	8.775	
	2113	Carly Murphy			8.800		
	2101	Ava Buswell			8.550	8.700	9.100
	2109	Sally Pelligra				8.775	
2	Southington HS	*	138.100	35.075 3	33.625 2	33.850 2	35.550 3
	2309	Lily Reed		9.250	8.900	8.200	9.300
	2313	Taylor Cooley		9.100	8.775	9.300	9.000
	2305	Ermioni Petrosky		8.375		8.000	
	2308	Kacie Riddle		8.350			8.400
	2312	Szabina Leval			8.650	8.350	8.850
	2302	Caroline Hlavac			7.300		
3	Norwich Free Academy	*	137.975	36.025 1	31.700 3	33.400 3	36.850 2
	2205	Trinity Ambruso		9.375	8.650	9.400	9.600
	2202	Gabriella Rorke		9.200	8.450	7.925	9.150
	2201	Allison Wojnar		8.850	8.250	8.650	9.250
	2204	Payton Contino		8.600	6.350	7.425	8.850
4	Fairfield Ludlowe HS	*	128.275	34.325 4	27.700 7	32.150 4	34.100 4
	2611	Sarah Smeraglino		9.150	8.350	8.700	9.350
	2610	Olivia Brantley		8.525		7.350	8.000
	2603	Claire Korchinski		8.400	6.150	8.650	8.350
	2609	Nura Mathema		8.250		7.450	
	2602	Ava Leykikh			7.000		8.400
	2612	Teagan Weber			6.200		
5	Staples HS	*	126.100	32.875 7	30.000 5	31.825 5	31.400 7
	2508	Hannah Bitsky		8.550	7.800	8.700	7.800
	2505	Eloise Arber		8.150		7.700	7.400
	2507	Georgia Eno		8.150			
	2501	Alessandra Sedrak		8.025	6.900		
	2514	Mia Cochran			7.900	8.025	7.700
	2515	Sarah Arango			7.400	7.400	8.500

2026 State Divisional Championships

Team Results

Feb 18, 2026

Page: 2
 Printed: 2/22/2026 11:14:40 AM
 Women / HS / All Ages
 Session: 2

Rank	Gym	Team	Score				
6	Norwalk HS	*	124.250	33.325 5	30.200 4	30.525 7	30.200 8
	2701	Caitlin Eckert		8.675	7.800	6.950	
	2706	Maya Sebastian		8.475	7.600	7.800	8.250
	2704	Laura Rosas Serrano		8.325	7.400	8.575	7.950
	2707	Samantha Sargeant		7.850	7.400	7.200	7.200
	2702	Ciara O'Malley					6.800
7	Darien HS	*	123.575	32.125 8	28.350 6	30.900 6	32.200 6
	2805	Kayla Koproski		8.500	7.350	7.900	8.550
	2804	Courtney Timmeny		8.125	7.450	7.050	8.450
	2803	Avery Hanson		7.800	6.950	8.900	
	2802	Avery Kopec		7.700	6.600		7.850
	2808	Natalie Treacy				7.050	
	2801	Addi Tyler					7.350
8	Glastonbury HS	*	123.075	33.275 6	27.200 8	29.850 8	32.750 5
	2402	Alexandria Coutu		8.550	6.900	7.325	8.150
	2411	Isabel Rodriguez		8.275			
	2401	Abigail Pearlman		8.250	6.700		
	2417	Sabriya Al Namani		8.200	6.100	7.625	8.100
	2414	Lillian Wilansky			7.500	7.650	
	2407	Emerald Levesque				7.250	
	2405	Ava Mears					8.350
	2403	Arabella Quast					8.150